## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Katsuyuki ITO	08/11/2006
Taku KIMURA	08/11/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oki Data Corporation
Street Address:	11-22, Shibaura 4-chome
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-8551

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11466949

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1268

Email: jsimmons@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: John D. Simmons [209448.0203] Address Line 1: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 209448.203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lois E. Master

Total Attachments: 2

500142995

source=US9448203AS#page1.tif source=US9448203AS#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018167 FRAME: 0311

Attorney Docket No.: 9448-203US

Ref.: G0554US

**JOINT** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we,	Katsuy	uki ITO and Taku KI	MURA	
respectively citizens of	Japan	, with res	pective post office addresses	_, of
c/o Oki Data Corpora	tion			
11-22, Shibaura 4-ch	ome, Minato-ku	, Tokyo 108-8551 Jap	oan	_,
hereinafter generally referre	d to as "ASSIG	NORS", have inven	ited a certain new and usefu	ı <b>1</b>
IMAGE FORMING APPARA	TUS AND IMAGE	PRINTING SYSTEM		
for which we have executed a filed <u>August 24, 2006</u> ,		atent application, App	olication No. <u>11/466,949</u>	_,
ASSIGNORS author Application Number and File execution of this Assignment.			s representative to insert y are unknown at the time	
WHEREAS,	Oki D	ata Corporation	, aJapanese	
corporation having a place of	business at	11-22, Sh	ibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku,	
			ferred to as "ASSIGNEE",	
desirous of acquiring said invo	ention and said p	patent application.		
NOW, THEREFOR valuable executed considerate acknowledged, and intending hereby agree to sell, assign, and convey unto the above-national execution.	tion, the full re g to be legally transfer and cor	eceipt and sufficience bound hereby, we, to nvey and by these properties	the undersigned ASSIGNOF resents do sell, assign, trans	by RS,
in and to said invent	ion as described	l in the above patent	application, for the	
territory of the Unite	ed States and its	possessions and terri	itories and all foreign	

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

countries;

PATENT REEL: 018167 FRAME: 0312 in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

August 11, 2006	Katsuyuki Ito	(Seal)		
(Date)	Katsuyuki ITO			
August 11, 2006	Taku Kimusa	(Seal)		
(Date)	Taku KIMURA			